

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2014

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Summer 6-13-2014

Board of Trustees Suspends President Jamie Comstock Williamson

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2014

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "Board of Trustees Suspends President Jamie Comstock Williamson" (2014). *Winthrop News 2014*. 114. https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2014/114

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2014 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

All N Archi RSS Winth



	ABOUT	ADMISSIONS	S & AID	ACADEMICS	STUDENT
	06/13/2014	AFFAIRS	ATHLETICS	GIVING	🚺 SHARE 📑 😭 🏘)
	<mark> Boa</mark>	rd of		Quick Facts	
ews ves		stees			of her contract with the
News Feeds	Ouspenus			university, Williamson is entitled to a "reasonable opportunity to be heard" before the Board takes	
rop in the New	Pres	sident	Jamie		ham, if Williamson chooses to the opportunity will take place
	Com	stock			m. at the university. The Board

on June 26 at 10 a.m. at the university. The Board will then determine if cause exists to proceed with termination.



Williamson

ROCK HILL, SOUTH CAROLINA - After meeting in a special executive session regarding the contract of Winthrop University President Jamie Comstock Williamson for seven hours on June 13, Winthrop University trustees voted in public session 12-1 to direct Board Chair Kathy Bigham to deliver to Williamson notice of the Board's basis for termination for cause.

Under the terms of her contract with the university, Williamson is entitled to a "reasonable opportunity to be heard" before the Board takes further action.

Jamie Comstock Williamson

According to Bigham, if Williamson chooses to exercise that right, the opportunity will take place on June 26 at 10 a.m. at the university. The

Board will then determine if cause exists to proceed with termination.

The Board immediately suspended the President's duties and obligations pending further Board action. Debra Boyd, provost and vice president for academic affairs, was directed to assume the duties of the president as the acting chief executive officer of the university.

Board Chair Kathy Bigham said that "the Board is carrying out its responsibilities as stewards of Winthrop University in initiating this process. Trustees are aware of public concerns and questions about certain matters at Winthrop, and we want to be sure that President Williamson has every opportunity to respond to those concerns in a comprehensive manner before we consider what, if any, next steps should be taken."

The Board does not intend to issue additional statements until its June 26 meeting.

[Back to Previous Page]

A-Z Site Map
Accessibility
lumni & Friends
Arts

Board of Trustees Calendars **Directions** Directory

Disclaimer Emergency/Safety Employment Family Programs

Finance & Business **Financial Aid** Library Majors & More

Office of the President **Online Learning (Graduate) Records & Registration Residence Life**

Site Feedback **Tuition & Fees** Visit the Campus **Visitors Center**

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS